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Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 1/1/20 to 1/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
AASPA
ADMINISTRATION DUES & FEES 27 225.00 10-2320-640-00
$225.00
ACCURATE BIOMETRICS
BOARD OF ED Fingerprinting 27 53.75 10-2310-319-00
$53.75
ALTURA COMMUNICATION SOLUTIC
0000200463 AVST Xpressware 27 3,397.50 20-2540-342-00
$3,397.50
AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGC(
DEBT SERVICE DUES & FEES 27 200.00 30-5400-640-00
$200.00
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 27 261.80 20-2540-342-00
$261.80
Benefit Advantage
BOE - Flex Fees (IRS Sec 125) 27 297.00 10-2310-231-00
$297.00
BENNY'S SERVICE CENTER
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 27 27.00 40-2550-323-00
$27.00
CASS STREET PUBLISHERS
0000200219 MS Curric Electronic - Factorium News Game 27 190.00 10-1120-390-03
$190.00
CDW GOVERNMENT
0000200457 PROMETHEAN 5YR ACTIVPANEL TL OS SUP 31 75.00 10-1207-515-02-24992-499200
0000200457 PROMETHEAN 5YR ACTIVPANEL TL OS SUP 31 225.00 10-2660-515-03-01
0000200457 PROMETHEAN 5YR ACTIVPANEL TL OS SUP 31 150.00 10-1206-515-03-24992-499200
0000200457 PROMETHEAN 5YR ACTIVPANEL TL OS SUP 31 225.00 10-1225-515-02-24992-499200
0000200457 PROMETHEAN ACTIVPANEL TITANIUM 75" 4k 31 5,791.88 10-1206-515-03-24992-499200
0000200457 SHIPPING 31 180.51  10-2660-515-03-01
0000200457 SHIPPING 31 180.51  10-1225-515-02-24992-499200
0000200457 SHIPPING 31 60.20 10-1207-515-02-24992-499200
0000200457 PROMETHEAN ACTIVPANEL TITANIUM 75" 4k 31 8,687.83  10-2660-515-03-01
0000200457 SHIPPING 31 120.72  10-1206-515-03-24992-499200
0000200457 PROMENTHEAN ACTIVPANEL TITANIUM 70" 4 31 2,570.89  10-1207-515-02-24992-499200
0000200457 PROMENTHEAN ACTIVPANEL TITANIUM 70" 4 31 7,712.68  10-1225-515-02-24992-499200
0000200458 TRIPP LITE COMPUTER POWER EXTENSION 31 19.58 10-1206-515-03-24992-499200
0000200458 TRIPP LITE COMPUTER POWER EXTENSION 31 19.58 10-2660-515-03-01
0000200458 PROMETHEAN ACTIVPANEL MOBILE STAND 31 1,150.00  10-1206-515-03-24992-499200
0000200458 SHIPPING 31 257.61  10-1225-515-02-24992-499200
ARUBA PRODUCT RETURN 31 (492.00) 60-2540-540-02
ARUBA PRODUCT RETURN 31 (246.00) 60-2540-540-02
0000200458 SHIPPING 31 105.76  10-1207-515-02-24992-499200
$26,794.75

CONNIE KRAMER
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BOOKKEEPING TRAVEL 6/25/19-12/20/19 27 76.73  10-2520-332-00
$76.73
CONSERV FS, INC.
GROUNDS SERVICES SUPPLIES 27 225.70  20-2543-410-02
GROUNDS SERVICES SUPPLIES 27 119.56  20-2543-410-02
$345.26
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY INC
BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY-MES 27 9,765.44  20-2542-466-02
$9,765.44
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, IN(
BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY-MMS 27 7,907.67 20-2542-466-03
$7,907.67
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY SEF
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MMS 27 2,324.04  20-2542-465-03
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MES 27 3,957.16  20-2542-465-02
628120
COOPERATIVE 90°S DENTAL PLAN
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 31 2,000.40 10-1110-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 216.22  10-1110-223-02-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 106.78  10-1110-223-03-40
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS 31 223.32  10-1111-223-02
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 31 109.53  10-1112-223-02
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN 31 54.72  10-1113-223-00
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 31 54.72  10-1113-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 54.72  10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 162.83  10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 54.72  10-1114-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 31 1,393.77  10-1120-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 31 54.72  10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 31 175.04  10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It 31 361.63  10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 31 106.78  10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 31 240.83  10-1124-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 31 54.72  10-1200-223-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF 31 216.31  10-1204-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 31 213.47  10-1204-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 213.47  10-1206-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 648.65 10-1206-223-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 31 218.96  10-1207-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 328.49  10-1209-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 323.00 10-1209-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 31 219.06  10-1225-223-02
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 31 80.47  10-1650-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 31 53.01 10-1650-223-03
ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins 31 118.52  10-1800-223-02
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 31 85.96  10-1800-223-02-13305
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 31 161.41  10-2113-223-02
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Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In

OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS

REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS

SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL

COOPERATIVE 90°S MEDICAL PLAN
INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS
MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS
MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS
Foreign Lang Medical Ins
MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS
AUTISM MEDICAL INS
AUTISM MEDICAL INS
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS
MES Gifted Medical Ins
MMS Gifted Medical Ins
ELL MES Medical Ins
ELL MMS Medical Ins
Social Wk MES Medical Ins

Override

Batch #
31

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

Amount
106.78

75.54
54.72
106.78
216.22
106.78
533.26
136.89
80.75
481.66
426.95
164.25
82.08
54.72
268.95
273.68
599.81
99.95

$12,176.00

20,680.26
2,560.10
1,096.65
1,379.56
1,285.72

642.86
493.42
1,952.61
642.86
14,626.02
642.86
2,123.96
3,685.04
704.35
1,952.54
1,990.14
1,905.90
642.86
6,097.66
2,473.83
3,857.17
2,571.45
3,202.96
964.29
642.72
637.19
637.19
1,917.24
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State Account Number

10-2113-223-03
10-2139-223-02
10-2140-223-02
10-2140-223-03
10-2150-223-02
10-2150-223-03
10-2210-223-00
10-2220-223-02
10-2220-223-03
10-2410-223-02
10-2410-223-03
10-2520-223-00
10-3500-223-02
20-2540-223-00
20-2540-223-02
20-2540-223-03
40-2550-223-00
40-2551-223-00

10-1110-222-02

10-1110-222-02-40
10-1110-222-03-40

10-1111-222-02
10-1112-222-02
10-1113-222-02
10-1114-222-00
10-1114-222-02
10-1114-222-03
10-1120-222-03

10-1120-222-03-06

10-1121-222-03
10-1122-222-03
10-1123-222-03
10-1124-222-03
10-1204-222-02
10-1204-222-03
10-1206-222-02
10-1206-222-03
10-1207-222-02
10-1209-222-02
10-1209-222-03
10-1225-222-02
10-1650-222-02
10-1650-222-03
10-1800-222-02
10-1800-222-03
10-2113-222-02
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Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 31 1,096.65 10-2113-222-03
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 31 1,021.79  10-2139-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 31 642.86 10-2140-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 31 1,274.38  10-2140-222-03
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 31 2,560.10 10-2150-222-02
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 31 1,274.38  10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 31 3,927.20 10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 31 1,763.11  10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 31 798.82  10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 31 5,649.76  10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 31 4,906.90 10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 31 2,539.30 10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 31 1,607.15  10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 642.86 20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 5,120.21  20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 3,116.69  20-2540-222-03
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 5,516.57 40-2550-222-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURAR 31 1,285.72  40-2551-222-00
 $126,653.86_
COURTNEY WARD
Tuition Reimb - MES 27 1,000.00 10-2210-230-02
Tuition Reimb - MES 27 1,000.00 10-2210-230-02
Tuition Reimb - MES 27 1,000.00 10-2210-230-02
$3,000.00
CYT CHICAGO
Activity - 1st Grade - The Little Mermaid Play 14 564.00 10-1110-315-02-71-01
$564.00
DAWN MORRIS
STEM Science Supplies - MMS 27 55.04 10-1120-410-03-13
$55.04
DELTA DENTAL OF IL - VISION
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 27 187.26  10-1110-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 27 20.24  10-1110-223-02-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 27 10.00 10-1110-223-03-40
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS 27 20.91  10-1111-223-02
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 27 10.25  10-1112-223-02
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN 27 5.12  10-1113-223-00
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 27 512  10-1113-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 5.12  10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 15.24  10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 512  10-1114-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 27 130.47  10-1120-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 27 5.12  10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 27 16.39  10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION II 27 33.85 10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 27 10.00 10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 27 2254  10-1124-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 27 5.12  10-1200-223-00
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BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU} 27 20.25 10-1204-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 27 19.98  10-1204-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 27 19.98  10-1206-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 27 60.72  10-1206-223-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURAL 27 20.50 10-1207-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 30.75  10-1209-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 30.24  10-1209-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 27 20.51  10-1225-223-02
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 27 7.53 10-1650-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 27 4.96 10-1650-223-03
ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins 27 11.10  10-1800-223-02
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 27 8.05 10-1800-223-02-13305
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 27 156.11  10-2113-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 27 10.00 10-2113-223-03
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 27 7.07  10-2139-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 27 5.12  10-2140-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 27 10.00 10-2140-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 20.24  10-2150-223-02
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 10.00 10-2150-223-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION 27 49.92  10-2210-223-00
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 12.81  10-2220-223-02
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 7.56  10-2220-223-03
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 45.09 10-2410-223-02
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 39.97  10-2410-223-03
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 15.38  10-2520-223-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI 27 7.68  10-3500-223-02
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 27 5.12  20-2540-223-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 27 25.18  20-2540-223-02
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 27 25.62  20-2540-223-03
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 27 56.15  40-2550-223-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL 27 9.35 40-2551-223-00
$1,139.81
DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS - RISK
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 27 21.79  10-1225-223-02
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 27 21.79  10-1120-223-03
$43.58
DOT KANE
KINDERGARTEN FIELD TRIP 27 500.00 10-1110-315-02-30-01
$500.00
EASTERSEALS
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 27 5,909.25 10-1912-670-03
$5,909.25
EDER CASELLA & CO.
BOARD OF ED AUDIT FEE 27 5,400.00 10-2310-301-00
$5,400.00

EDWARD STAUBER WHOLESALE H;
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 27 81.00 20-2542-410-02
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_ $81.00
ELEMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC
OPER & MAINT WATER SUPPLIES 27 1,419.21  20-2540-400-02
$1,419.21
FIRST STUDENT
SP ED TRANSP PURCHASED SVCS - MMS 27 2,800.00 40-2551-331-03
$2,800.00
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC
0000200461 Titlewave Audio Books 27 158.00 10-2220-431-03
LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS REFUND 27 (98.94) 10-2220-430-03
_ $59.06
FORESITE ELECTRIC, INC.
BUILDING SERVICES NON CAP EQUIP <$250! 27 1,292.00 20-2542-740-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 27 930.00 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 27 2,014.00 20-2542-323-02
T $4,236.00
FORTE
Service Fees - Forte 9017 565.53  10-2520-317-00-11
$565.53
FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROU
APPLICANT TRACKING SOFTWARE 27 2,097.00 10-2660-390-00
$2,097.00
Granite Telecommunications
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 27 1,032.83  20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 27 1,928.13  20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 27 1,316.40 20-2540-342-00
T 8427736
GROOT, INC.
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS 27 44220 20-2542-321-02
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS 27 404.74  20-2542-321-03
$846.94
GRUBBS MECHANICAL CONSTRUC
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 7,900.00 20-2542-323-03
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 3,018.92  20-2542-323-03
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 3,407.32  20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 1,838.37  20-2542-323-02
BUILDING SERVICES NON CAP EQUIP <$250! 31 1,610.15  20-2542-740-03
MES BLDG MAINT PURCH SERVICE 31 3,137.17  20-2542-323-02
MES BLDG MAINT - PURCH SERVICE 31 2,917.64  20-2542-323-02
52382957
INTERNATIONAL FIRE EQUIPMENT (
MMS Annual Life Safety Maintenance 27 2,404.66 20-2542-323-03
MES Semi Annual Life Safety Maintenance 27 592.70 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 27 213.50 20-2542-323-02
MES Annual Life Safety Maintenance 27 1,346.55 20-2542-323-02
$4,557.41
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

J.J. KELLER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
0000200415 MMS-1 Year Poster Program
0000200415 MES-1 Year Poster Program

J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.

0000200427 MIDDLE SCHOOL MUSIC

0000200427 Choir Music Supplies

0000200427 MIDDLE SCHOOL MUSIC

0000200427 Choir Music Supplies
JAKE JORGENSON

Middle School PBIS Supplies

JANENE OLANDESE
Tuition Reimb - MMS
Tuition Reimb - MMS

JASON LIND
ADMINISTRATION TRAVEL-MILEAGE

JOHNSBURG JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOI

3/7 6TH GRADE GIRLS BASKETBALL INVITATI

KELSEY BELL-NANCE
Tuition Reimb - MES
Tuition Reimb - MES
Tuition Reimb - MES

KRISTA GREEN
HEALTH SUPPLIES

LAKE COUNTY EDUCATIONAL SER\
0000200475 WORKSHOP-CLENDENING
0000200476 WORKSHOP-PIEKARZ

LAKE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTME
LUNCH-FOOD LICENSE

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIAL:!
0000200446 AUTISM SUPPLY MES IDEA Even Yr

LESLEY YEATON
REG TRANSP TRAVEL

LIFT WORKS, INC.
0000200464 SHIPPING

Override

Batch #

27
27

27
27
27
27

27

27
27

27

27

27
27
27

27

27
27

27

27

27

27

Amount

54.35
54.35

$108.70

199.83
465.16
15.02
34.96

$714.97

13.23

$13.23

750.00
750.00

$1,500.00

246.50

$246.50

150.00

$150.00

600.00
600.00
400.00

$1,600.00

6.00

$6.00

85.00
85.00

$170.00

316.00

$316.00

263.35

$263.35

14.50

$14.50

110.00

Page 7 of 12

State Account Number

10-2520-400-03
10-2520-400-02

10-1121-410-03-3
10-1121-410-03-1
10-1121-410-03-3
10-1121-410-03-1

10-1120-410-03-2

10-2210-230-03
10-2210-230-03

10-2210-332-00

10-1500-600-03

10-2210-230-02
10-2210-230-02
10-2210-230-02

10-2130-410-03

10-2210-314-02
10-2210-314-02

10-2560-600-00-421000

10-1209-410-02-24620-462000

40-2550-332-00

20-2542-740-02
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
0000200464 HAND PALLET TRUCK 27x48 27 415.00 20-2542-740-02
$525.00
LITTLE HEROES LLC
PHYSICAL THERAPY PROF TECH SVCS 27 2,782.50 10-2138-319-00
5278250
MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INSURAN

Elem Inst Life-Disability Ins 27 546.33  10-1110-221-02
RTI LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES 27 99.43  10-1110-221-02-40
RTI LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS 27 20.02  10-1110-221-03-40
MES BAND & VOCAL LIFE-DIS INS 27 22,55 10-1111-221-02
ELEMENTARY PE LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 42.97  10-1112-221-02
MES ELEM ART LIFE-LTD 27 17.40 10-1113-221-02
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 37.26  10-1114-221-00
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 55.64 10-1114-221-02
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 13.07  10-1114-221-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 355.56  10-1120-221-03
Foreign Lang Life-Disability 27 17.81  10-1120-221-03-06
MMS MUSIC - LIFE-LTD INS 27 29.82  10-1121-221-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY | 27 90.44  10-1122-221-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 16.83  10-1123-221-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILIT 27 58.74  10-1124-221-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 13.24  10-1200-221-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 39.13  10-1204-221-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 20.10  10-1204-221-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-DISABILITY IN¢ 27 122.63  10-1206-221-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-LTD INS 27 125.57  10-1206-221-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 52.78 10-1207-221-02
AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 78.43  10-1209-221-02
AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 46.57  10-1209-221-03
Elem Adapted PE Life-LTD 27 8.82  10-1212-221-02
MMS Adapted PE Life-LTD 27 2.94 10-1212-221-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 63.64 10-1225-221-02
MES Gifted Life-LTD 27 34.72  10-1650-221-02
MMS Gifted Life-LTD 27 21.90 10-1650-221-03
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER LIFE-DISABII 27 27.53  10-1800-221-02
ELL MMS Life-Disability 27 20.42 10-1800-221-03
SOCIAL WORKERS LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 42.48 10-2113-221-02
Social Wk MMS Life-LTD Ins 27 19.12 10-2113-221-03
HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 16.34  10-2130-221-02
HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 14.30  10-2130-221-03
OCC THERAPY MES LIFE-DISA 27 29.33  10-2139-221-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES LIFE-LTD 27 21.77  10-2140-221-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS LIFE-LTD INS 27 20.42  10-2140-221-03
SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 59.56  10-2150-221-02
SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 19.12  10-2150-221-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION LIFE-DISABILITY 27 156.54  10-2210-221-00
LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 30.94  10-2220-221-02
LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 20.10  10-2220-221-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number

PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 117.08  10-2410-221-02

PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 87.83  10-2410-221-03

BOOKKEEPING LIFE INS 27 86.60 10-2520-221-00

LUNCH-REGLR LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 0.98 10-2560-221-02-421000

Recess - Life-Dis Ins MES 27 2.61 10-2561-221-02

CHILD CARE SERVICES LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 65.03  10-3500-221-02

CUSTODIAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 19.12  20-2540-221-00

OPERATIONS & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 83.58 20-2540-221-02

OPER & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 73.53 20-2540-221-03

REG TRANSP LIFE-DISABILITY INS 27 262.50 40-2550-221-00

SP ED TRANSPORTATION LIFE-LTD 27 15.86 40-2551-221-00
$3,367.03

MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, IN

Contracted Nursing Services - MES 27 2,220.63 10-2132-319-02

Contracted Nursing Services - MES 27 2,131.25 10-2132-319-02
$4,351.88

MELISSA LOWRANCE

Tuition Reimb - MES 27 750.00 10-2210-230-02

Tuition Reimb - MES 27 500.00 10-2210-230-02

Tuition Reimb - MES 27 500.00 10-2210-230-02
$1,750.00

MENARDS - ANTIOCH

BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 7 16.82  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 7 32.56 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 7 21.35 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 7 53.89 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 27 48.76  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 27 11.44  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 27 20.24  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 27 27.91  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 27 2144  20-2542-410-02
$254.41
MILLBURN ACTIVITY FUND
CHOIR FIELD TRIP REIMBURSEMENT 27 810.53  10-1790-03-81-01
$810.53
MILLBURN EPIC
CLEARING-BOX TOPS 27 1,433.20  10-1999-00-99
CLEARING-BOX TOPS 27 90.10  10-1999-00-99
CLEARING-COLOR PORTRAITS 27 1,045.66  10-1999-00-99
5256896
MILLBURN IMPREST FUND
IMPREST - CASH 27 2,272.35 10-105
IMPREST - CASH 27 32.00 40-105
IMPREST - CASH 27 1,897.96 60-105
$4,202.31
NASCO
0000200418 MMS Art Supplies 27 791.96  10-1123-410-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
0000200449 MES Art Supplies 27 122.16  10-1113-410-02
~ sot412
NATIONAL INVESTIGATIONS, INC.
BOARD OF ED PROFESSIONAL SVCS MES 7 130.00 10-2310-310-02
$130.00
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 27 945.00 20-2542-323-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 27 378.00 20-2542-323-03
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 27 434.70 20-2542-323-03
0000200477 ELEVATOR REPAIR 27 8,476.00 20-2542-323-03
$10,233.70
PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS
BOARD OF ED ADVERT. EXP 27 162.15 10-2310-350-00
$162.15
QUAVER MUSIC, LLC.
0000200430 Renewal: 30 Quaver Classroom 1 Yr. License 27 300.00 10-1110-390-02
$300.00
Raptor Technologies LLC
0000200460 MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 27 495.00 10-2410-419-02
$495.00
RIDDIFORD ROOFING COMPANY
0000200272 MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 27 3,138.00 10-2542-740-02
$3,138.00
S.E.D.O.L.
SEDOL O & M PAYMENTS 31 20,075.00 20-4120-640-00
SP ED TUITION TUITION 31 12,481.48 10-4120-670-00
$32,556.48
SAM'S CLUB
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES 14 177.72  10-3500-410-02
$177.72
SCHOOL BUS SAFETY COMPANY
0000200412 SHIPPING 27 15.00 40-2550-390-00
0000200412 MAP-21 SUPPLEMENT 27 500.00 40-2550-390-00
$515.00
SCHOOL SPECIALTY/CLASSROOM |
0000200473 HEALTH SUPPLIES 27 6.78 10-2130-410-03
0000200473 MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLI 27 13.56  20-2542-410-03-1
0000200473 PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES 27 0.71  10-2410-410-03
$21.05
SOUND, INC.
OPER & MAINT CONTRACTED-MES 27 259.00 20-2540-323-02
SECURITY SERVICES PURCH SVCS 27 270.00 20-2546-323-03
$529.00

SPECIALIZED DATA SYSTEMS, INC.
W-2 FORMS 27 75.00  10-2520-400-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
$75.00
SPECTRUM CENTER, INC.
PRIVATE TUITION - MES 31 3,805.65 10-1912-670-02
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 31 6,091.95 10-1912-670-03
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 31 3,805.65 10-1912-670-03
$13,703.25
STAPLES ADVANTAGE
0000200469 BOARD OF ED SUPPLIES 27 179.32  10-2310-410-00
0000200469 BOARD OF ED SUPPLIES 27 57.60 10-2310-410-00
200474 TONER 27 2,185.86 10-1114-414-02
200474 TONER 27 1,092.93  10-1124-414-03
$3,515.71
STEINER ELECTRIC
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 27 253.60 20-2542-410-03
$253.60
SUSAN STONE
Tuition Reimb - MES 27 449.00 10-2210-230-02
$449.00
T.H.LS.
RETIREE HEALTH INS-JANUARY 27 2,490.82 10-1110-822-00
$2,490.82
THE HOME DEPOT PRO -
MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 27 61.51 20-2542-410-03-1
0000200439 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 27 170.32  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200439 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 27 394.40 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200466 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 27 203.47 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200466 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 27 62.76  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200466 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 27 41.94  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200466 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 27 79.29 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200466 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 27 251.99 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200466 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 27 262.59 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200466 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 27 144.82  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200466 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 27 203.31  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200466 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 27 150.78  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200471 MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 27 59.37  20-2542-410-03-1
0000200471 MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 27 174.91  20-2542-410-03-1
0000200471 MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 27 1,574.11  20-2542-410-03-1
$3,835.57
THE ROUND LAKE NIEGHBORHOOL
EARLY CHILDHOOD ACTIVITY 16 135.00 10-1110-315-02-82-01
$135.00
TWIN GROVES MIDDLE SCHOOL
ATHLETIC PRG REGISTRATION MMS 13 200.00 10-1500-600-03
$200.00

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES
Traversa Training 27 350.00 40-2550-314-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description
REG TRANSP SOFTWARE SUPPORT
BUS FUEL
REG TRANS BUS Wireless
REG TRANS BUS Wireless
VERIZON WIRELESS

COMMUNICATION SERVICES
CHILD CARE SERVICES CELL PHONE

VILLAGE OF LINDENHURST/FEES
SECURITY SERVICES PURCH SVCS

VILLAGE OF LINDENHURST
OPER & MAINT WATER

VIRTUAL CONNECTIONS ACADEMY
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS

VISTA CORPORATE HEALTH
REG TRANS BUS HEALTH PHYSC

WEX BANK
BUS FUEL
FUEL GROUNDS EQUIP MES

WOLD ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEEF
REG TRANS CAPTL OUTLAY
Site Improvement + Infrastructure MES
Site Improvement + Infrastructure MMS
MAINT OF BLDG + GROUNDS SITE IMPROVE

Site Improvements - House

WOODLAND C.C. SCHOOL DIST. NO
HOMELESS TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED

WORLD SECURITY & CONTROL , IN(
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service

Override

Batch #
27

27
27
27

27
27

27

27

27

27

20977
20977

27
27
27
27
27

27

27
27

Report Total

Amount
3,245.00

190.00
288.00
5,760.00

$9,833.00

585.73
56.07

$641.80

125.00

$125.00

1,5643.70

$1,543.70

6,196.52

$6,196.52

113.00

$113.00

5,864.90
131.95

$5,996.85

452.25
5,593.14
904.21
270.05
540.09

$7,759.74

700.00

$700.00

360.00
1,730.00
$2,090.00
$390,579.37

State Account Number

40-2550-390-00
40-2550-400-00
40-2550-340-00
40-2550-340-00

20-2540-342-00
10-3500-342-02

20-2546-323-03

20-2540-370-03

10-1912-670-03

40-2550-319-00

40-2550-400-00
20-2545-464-02

40-2550-540-00
60-2530-540-02
60-2530-540-03
60-2540-540-02
60-2540-540-04

40-2554-331-00

20-2542-410-02
20-2542-323-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Expense on Date: 12/1/19 to 12/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description
AISLE

0000200432 LIBRARY & AV DUES & FEES
AMAZON

SPEECH SUPPLIES
SPEECH SUPPLIES
BOOKKEEPING SUPPLIES

0000200390 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES
0000200395 DATA PROCESS EQUIP < $500 MES
0000200396 OPER & MAINT BUILDING SUPPLIES
0000200397 LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS
0000200397 LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS
0000200398 LIBRARY & AV SUPPLIES

0000200402 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES
0000200402 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES
0000200403 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES
0000200408 BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500
0000200410 PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES

0000200411 MIDDLE SCHOOL ART SUPPLIES
0000200424 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES
0000200424 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES
0000200426 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES
0000200426 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES
0000200428 KINDERGARTEN ACTIVITY SUPPLIES
0000200428 KINDERGARTEN ACTIVITY SUPPLIES

AMERICAN READING COMPANY
0000200218 15 Individual PD Sessions 2019-2020

AMERICAN TAXI
SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVCt

ANNE MARIE MAIER
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES-RASC

ANTIOCH AUTO PARTS, INC.
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES

Benefit Advantage
BOE - Flex Fees (IRS Sec 125)
BOE - Flex Fees (IRS Sec 125)

BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD OF
INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS

Override

Batch #

24

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

20

24

20

24

24

24
24

21

Amount

65.00

$65.00

76.96
50.99
10.49
355.79
147.96
8.77
106.84
12.95
46.37
2411
3.99
41.86
173.70
33.58
74.75
9.99
9.99
5.99
5.99
36.90
49.96

$1,287.93

2,700.00

$2,700.00

2,128.00

$2,128.00

64.38

$64.38

69.34

$69.34

1,800.17

$1,800.17

297.00
310.50

$607.50

3,684.31

Page 1 of 8

State Account Number

10-2220-640-02

10-2150-410-02
10-2150-410-02
10-2520-400-00
10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
10-2660-419-02-01
20-2540-400-00-3
10-2220-430-02
10-2220-430-02
10-2220-410-03
10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
20-2542-419-02
10-2410-410-02
10-1123-410-03
10-2660-410-03-01
10-2660-410-02-01
10-2660-410-03-01
10-2660-410-02-01
10-1110-410-02-30-01
10-1110-410-02-30-01

10-2210-319-02

40-2551-331-00

10-2210-332-02

40-2550-402-00

20-2540-342-00

10-2310-231-00
10-2310-231-00

10-1110-222-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Expense on Date: 12/1/19 to 12/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES 21 456.10  10-1110-222-02-40
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS 21 195.37  10-1110-222-03-40
MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS 21 24578  10-1111-222-02
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS 21 229.06  10-1112-222-02
MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS 21 114.53  10-1113-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 21 87.91  10-1114-222-00
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 21 347.87  10-1114-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 21 114.53  10-1114-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS 21 2,605.71  10-1120-222-03
Foreign Lang Medical Ins 21 114.53  10-1120-222-03-06
MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS 21 378.40  10-1121-222-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS 21 656.51  10-1122-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS 21 12548  10-1123-222-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 21 347.86  10-1124-222-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 21 354.56  10-1204-222-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 21 339.55  10-1204-222-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 21 114.53  10-1206-222-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 21 1,086.34  10-1206-222-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 21 440.73  10-1207-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 21 687.18  10-1209-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 21 458.12  10-1209-222-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS 21 570.63  10-1225-222-02
MES Gifted Medical Ins 21 171.79  10-1650-222-02
MMS Gifted Medical Ins 21 114.50  10-1650-222-03
ELL MES Medical Ins 21 113.52  10-1800-222-02
ELL MMS Medical Ins 21 113.52  10-1800-222-03
Social Wk MES Medical Ins 21 341.57  10-2113-222-02
Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 21 195.37  10-2113-222-03
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 21 182.04  10-2139-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 21 114.53  10-2140-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 21 227.04  10-2140-222-03
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 21 456.10  10-2150-222-02
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 21 227.04 10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 21 699.65 10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 21 31411 10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 21 142.31  10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 21 988.72  10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 21 874.19  10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 21 452.39  10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 21 286.32  10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 21 114.53  20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 21 91220  20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 21 555.26  20-2540-222-03
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 21 982.81  40-2550-222-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURARM 21 229.04  40-2551-222-00

52256414
BMO
IAHPERD STATE CONVENTION-HOETZER 20986 190.00 10-2210-314-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number

PESI WORKSHOP-BORON 20986 219.99 10-2210-314-02

5TH GRADE TEACHER SUPPLIES 20986 40.96  10-1110-410-02-35
CLEARING-FRAUDULANT CHARGE 20986 (6.76) 10-1999-00-99
CLEARING-FRAUDULANT CHARGE 20986 (6.28) 10-1999-00-99
CLEARING-FRAUDULANT CHARGE 20986 (6.81) 10-1999-00-99
CLEARING-FRAUDULANT CHARGE 20986 6.81  10-1999-00-99

STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES 20986 (190.00) 10-2210-314-02

STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES 20986 (219.99) 10-2210-314-02

ELEM SUPPLIES 5TH GRADE 20986 (40.96) 10-1110-410-02-35

BMO - AMAZON
BOE SUPPLIES - TRIPLE | ENVELOPES 20986 10.99  10-2310-410-00

$10.99 AMAZON
BMO - AMERICAN CHORAL DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION
MMS CHOIR COMPETITION TRY OUT FEES 20986 240.00 10-1999-00-99
WORKSHOP - CRAMER 20986 50.00 10-2210-314-03
$290.00 AMERICAN CHORAL DIRECTORS A&

BMO - APPLE ITUNES STORE
MES IPAD APPS 20986 205.51  10-1114-390-02-1

MMS IPAD APPS 20986 102.75  10-1124-390-03-1
$308.26  APPLE ITUNES STORE

BMO - BAYMONT INN & SUITES
CROSS COUNTRY TRAVEL 20986 160.00  10-1500-332-00

$160.00 BAYMONT INN & SUITES

BMO - CHICO'S, LLC.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 20986 42,93  20-2542-410-02

$42.93 CHICO'S, LLC.
BMO - FLOCABULARY

FLOCABULARY INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT 20986 120.00 10-2220-390-02
FLOCABULARY INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT 20986 120.00  10-2220-390-02
FLOCABULARY INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT 20986 120.00  10-2220-390-02
FLOCABULARY INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT 20986 120.00  10-2220-390-02

$480.00 FLOCABULARY
BMO - HOLIDAY INN

WORKSHOP TRAVEL - KEEFE 20986 285.00 10-2210-332-02-24620-462000
WORKSHOP TRAVEL - KEEFE 20986 16.17  10-2210-332-02-24620-462000
WORKSHOP TRAVEL - KEEFE 20986 285.00 10-2210-332-02-24620-462000

$586.17 HOLIDAY INN
BMO - IAHPERD

STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES-HOETZER 20986 190.00 10-2210-314-02
$190.00 |AHPERD
BMO - IASBO
WORKSHOP - JOHNS 20986 275.00 10-2210-314-01
$275.00 IASBO
BMO - IDI
INTERCULTURAL DEVELOPMENT INVENTOR 20986 180.00 10-2310-314-00
$180.00 IDI

BMO - ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL BOARDS
BOE WORKSHOP - COLEMAN 20986 14420 10-2310-314-00

$144.20  ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL

BMO - ILLINOIS TOLLWAY
TOLLWAY IPASS 20986 100.00 40-2550-331-00-3

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

BMO - MICHAELS ARTS & CRAFTS
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES

BMO - NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR MUSIC EDUCATORS
MIDDLE SCHOOL DUES & FEES

BMO - PESI INC.
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES-BORON

BMO - PRIMAL CUT STEAKHOUSE
WORKSHOP TRAVEL - KEEFE

BMO - RENAISSANCE HOTELS
WORKSHOP TRAVEL - JOHNS

BMO - SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION
LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES

LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES -IDEA GRAI

BMO - SIGNAL GRAPHICS
BOE SUPPLIES - BUSINESS CARDS

BMO - TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS
7TH GRADE TEACHER SUPPLIES - CLAY

BMO - THE HOME DEPOT
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES

BMO - WALGREENS
MMS PBIS SUPPLIES

MMS PBIS FOOD

BMO - WALMART
ELEM SUPPLIES 5TH GRADE

BMO - WALMART
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES

CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES

BUREAU OF EDUCATION & RESEAR
0000200429 STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MMS-ROBINSON

CARLY KRAFT
Tuition Reimb - MES
Tuition Reimb - MMS
Tuition Reimb - MMS
Tuition Reimb - MES

Override Batch #

20986

20986

20986

20986

20986

20986
20986

20986

20986

20986

20986
20986

20986

20986
20986

BMO

24

20
20
20
20

Amount
$100.00

97.81
$97.81

123.00
$123.00

219.99
$219.99

30.00
$30.00

340.40
$340.40

120.00
11.95
$131.95

143.06
$143.06

25.00
$25.00

17.21
$17.21

30.00
10.68
$40.68

40.96
$40.96

20.84
84.67
$105.51

$4,070.08

279.00

$279.00

841.05
493.95
493.95
841.05

$2,670.00

Page 4 of 8

State Account Number
ILLINOIS TOLLWAY

10-3500-410-02
MICHAELS ARTS & CRAFTS

10-1121-640-03-1
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR MUSI!

10-2210-314-02
PESI INC.

10-2210-332-02-24620-462000
PRIMAL CUT STEAKHOUSE

10-2210-332-01
RENAISSANCE HOTELS

10-1206-410-03-24620-462000
10-1206-410-03-24620-462000
SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION

10-2310-410-00
SIGNAL GRAPHICS

10-1120-410-03-37
TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS

10-3500-410-02
THE HOME DEPOT

10-1120-410-03-2
10-1120-315-03-2
WALGREENS

10-1110-410-02-35
WALMART

10-3500-410-02
10-3500-410-02
WALMART

Payee Vendor Total

10-2210-314-03

10-2210-230-02
10-2210-230-03
10-2210-230-03
10-2210-230-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 5 of 8

Printed: 01/22/2020 11:49:24AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 12/1/19 to 12/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number

CLAUDINE RAYOS

Tuition Reimb - MES 20 359.20 10-2210-230-02
Tuition Reimb - MES 20 359.20 10-2210-230-02
$718.40
CONNECTION'S ACADEMY EAST
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 24 4,957.80 10-1912-670-03
$4,957.80
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY SEF
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MES 24 1,309.86  20-2542-465-03
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MES 24 2,230.30 20-2542-465-02
$3,540.16
DECKER EQUIPMENT
0000200366 LUNCH-REGLR EQUIP < $500 24 893.00 10-2560-419-03-421000
$893.00
DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS - RISK
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 24 21.79  10-1225-223-02
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 24 21.79  10-1120-223-03
$43.58
EASTERSEALS
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 24 6,697.15 10-1912-670-03
$6,697.15
ED-RED
BOARD OF EDUCATION DUES & FEES 24 2,250.00 10-2310-640-00
$2,250.00
ERIKSSON ENGINEERING
MAINT OF BLDG + GROUNDS SITE IMPROVE 24 137.50 60-2540-540-02
$137.50
FIRST STUDENT
SP ED TRANSP PURCHASED SVCS - MMS 24 2,380.00 40-2551-331-03
$2,380.00
GERALD WESCOTT
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service - Media Center 20 490.00 20-2542-323-02
$490.00
GRAINGER, INC.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 24 28.60 20-2542-410-02
$28.60
GRUBBS MECHANICAL CONSTRUC
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 24 2,493.50 20-2542-323-03
$2,493.50
GURNEE ROTARY
ADMINISTRATION DUES & FEES-LIND 24 137.50  10-2320-640-00
$137.50
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 24 33.60 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 24 69.08 20-2542-410-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 01/22/2020 11:49:24AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 12/1/19 to 12/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description

lllinois Digital Education Alliance
0000200451 STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES
0000200452 STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES

JODI LAUGHMAN
2nd Grade Activity - Parent Gift Supplies

JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY St
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service

KATHY NEVILLE
2nd Grade Activity - Parent Gift Supplies

LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF Pl
OPER & MAINT WATER-8/31-10/31

LAKE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTME
OPER & MAINT WATER
LUNCH-REGLR OTHER
OPER & MAINT WATER

LAKE COUNTY REGIONAL OFFICE (
BOARD OF ED Fingerprinting

MARICELA CANTERO
STUDENT LUNCH REFUND

MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, IN
Contracted Nursing Services - MES

Contracted Nursing Services - MES

MENARDS - GURNEE
Void BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
Void BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
Void BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
Void BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES

MICHELLE HAUSER
Art Club Supplies

MIDWEST AUDIO
COMPUTER REPAIR MAINTENANCE CONTR/

MILLBURN ELEMENTARY PETTY CA
TRUCK & TRAILOR INSPECTION

Override

Batch #

24
24

20

24

20

24

24
24
24

24

20

24
24

24
24
24
24

24

24

24

Amount
$102.68

225.00
125.00

$350.00

67.34

$67.34

123.90

$123.90

52.97

$52.97

1,918.32

$1,918.32

214.00
316.00
214.00

$744.00

10.00

$10.00

30.00

$30.00

2,103.75
2,035.00

$4,138.75

16.82
32.56
21.35
53.89

$124.62

280.60

$280.60

160.00

$160.00

52.00

Page 6 of 8

State Account Number

10-2210-314-02
10-2210-314-02

10-1110-315-02-72-01

20-2542-323-03

10-1110-315-02-72-01

20-2540-370-02

20-2540-370-02
10-2560-600-00-421000
20-2540-370-02

10-2310-319-00

10-1611-02

10-2132-319-02
10-2132-319-02

20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-03

10-1502-410-02-02

10-2660-323-03-01

20-2545-640-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 01/22/2020 11:49:24AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 12/1/19 to 12/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description

MILLBURN EPIC
CLEARING-AMERICAN OUTFITTERS SPIRITW

CLEARING-PARENT BOOKFAIR PAYMENT
CLEARING-COLOR PORTRAITS ELEMENTAR'

MILWAUKEE BREWERS GROUP TIC
8TH GRADE FIELD TRIP - ACTIVITY

NASCO
0000200418 MIDDLE SCHOOL ART SUPPLIES
0000200418 MIDDLE SCHOOL ART SUPPLIES

National Seating & Mobility, Inc.
0000200334 Pre-K Non-Cap Equipment-Medicaid Even Year

NCS PEARSON, INC.

0000200420 PSYCHOLOGIST SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT EVE
0000200420 PSYCHOLOGIST SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT EVE
NEW CONNECTIONS ACADEMY

PRIVATE TUITION - MES

PARKREATION

0000200337 PLAYGROUND EQUIP NON-CAP >$500 + <$2¢

0000200337 PLAYGROUND EQUIP NON-CAP >$500 + <$2¢

0000200337 PLAYGROUND EQUIP NON-CAP >$500 + <$2¢
PARTNERS4RESULTS

DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE MMS
DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE MES

PEST CONTROL SERVICES
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service

RAYMOND CHEVROLET-KIA
SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVCt

SANDY STOLZER
2nd Grade Activity - Parent Gift Supplies

SARA GLADE
Tuition Reimb - MES

SARAH KILCOIN-JOHNSON

Override

Batch #

24
24
24

20

24
24

24

24
24

24

24
24
24

21
21

24
24

24

20

20

Amount

$52.00

463.00
8.50
2,046.69

$2,518.19

3,200.00

$3,200.00

2,429.53
121.60

$2,551.13

512.73

$512.73

128.00
169.60

$297.60

4,267.95

$4,267.95

336.56
1,990.00
882.55

$3,209.11

3,976.02
6,769.98

$10,746.00

50.00
50.00

$100.00

48.60

$48.60

53.20

$53.20

525.00

$525.00

Page 7 of 8

State Account Number

10-1999-00-99
10-1999-00-99
10-1999-00-99

10-1120-315-03-78-01

10-1123-410-03
10-1123-410-03

10-1225-700-02-24992-499200

10-2140-410-03-24620-462000
10-2140-410-03-24620-462000

10-1912-670-02

20-2543-740-02-2
20-2547-740-02
20-2547-740-02

10-2660-390-03
10-2660-390-02

20-2542-323-02
20-2542-323-03

40-2551-331-00

10-1110-315-02-72-01

10-2210-230-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 01/22/2020 11:49:24AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 12/1/19 to 12/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES-NUMERACY CONSL

SHERIFF OFFICE- ADMINISTRATION
FALSE ALARM RESPONSE

SPECIAL TEES, INC.

0000200349 8TH GRADE TEE SHIRTS

SPECIALIZED DATA SYSTEMS, INC.
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE/PAYROLL CHECKS

STAPLES ADVANTAGE
0000200438 BLDG. ADDNS. EQUIP < $2500 MMS
0000200438 BLDG. ADDNS. EQUIP < $2500 MES

STEVE ROBINSON
EMPLOYEE COMPUTER PURCH

SUSAN STONE
Tuition Reimb - MES

THE HOME DEPOT PRO
0000200422 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

VILLAGE OF LINDENHURST/FEES
SECURITY SERVICES PURCH SVCS

VIRTUAL CONNECTIONS ACADEMY
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS

WOLD ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEEF
MAINT OF BLDG + GROUNDS SITE IMPROVE
Site Improvements - House
REG TRANS CAPTL OUTLAY
Site Improvement + Infrastructure MES

Site Improvement + Infrastructure MMS

YVONNE GLAY
SPECIAL EDUCATION TRAVEL EXP.-6/21/19-1

Override

Batch #
20

24

24

24

24
24

24

20

24

24

24

24
24
24
24
24

20

Report Total

Amount
83.00

$83.00

100.00

$100.00

1,271.00

$1,271.00

395.00

$395.00

999.96
249.99

$1,249.95

756.00

$756.00

449.00

$449.00

128.28

$128.28

25.00

$25.00

4,224.90

$4,224.90

265.58
531.17
403.75
4,993.98
807.27

$7,001.75

32.02

$32.02
$114,973.32

——r—

State Account Number

10-2210-332-02

20-2546-323-02

10-1120-315-03-78-01

10-2520-400-00

60-2530-730-03
60-2530-730-02

10-1110-740-00

10-2210-230-02

20-2542-410-02-1

20-2546-323-03

10-1912-670-03

60-2540-540-02
60-2540-540-04
40-2550-540-00
60-2530-540-02
60-2530-540-03

10-1200-332-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT




Bills Payable List

Printed: 01/22/2020 11:49:24AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 12/1/19 to 12/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description
AISLE

0000200432 LIBRARY & AV DUES & FEES
AMAZON

SPEECH SUPPLIES
SPEECH SUPPLIES
BOOKKEEPING SUPPLIES

0000200390 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES
0000200395 DATA PROCESS EQUIP < $500 MES
0000200396 OPER & MAINT BUILDING SUPPLIES
0000200397 LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS
0000200397 LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS
0000200398 LIBRARY & AV SUPPLIES

0000200402 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES
0000200402 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES
0000200403 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES
0000200408 BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500
0000200410 PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES

0000200411 MIDDLE SCHOOL ART SUPPLIES
0000200424 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES
0000200424 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES
0000200426 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES
0000200426 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES
0000200428 KINDERGARTEN ACTIVITY SUPPLIES
0000200428 KINDERGARTEN ACTIVITY SUPPLIES

AMERICAN READING COMPANY
0000200218 15 Individual PD Sessions 2019-2020

AMERICAN TAXI
SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVCt

ANNE MARIE MAIER
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES-RASC

ANTIOCH AUTO PARTS, INC.
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES

Benefit Advantage
BOE - Flex Fees (IRS Sec 125)
BOE - Flex Fees (IRS Sec 125)

BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD OF
INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS

Override

Batch #

24

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

20

24

20

24

24

24
24

21

Amount

65.00

$65.00

76.96
50.99
10.49
355.79
147.96
8.77
106.84
12.95
46.37
2411
3.99
41.86
173.70
33.58
74.75
9.99
9.99
5.99
5.99
36.90
49.96

$1,287.93

2,700.00

$2,700.00

2,128.00

$2,128.00

64.38

$64.38

69.34

$69.34

1,800.17

$1,800.17

297.00
310.50

$607.50

3,684.31

Page 1 of 8

State Account Number

10-2220-640-02

10-2150-410-02
10-2150-410-02
10-2520-400-00
10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
10-2660-419-02-01
20-2540-400-00-3
10-2220-430-02
10-2220-430-02
10-2220-410-03
10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
20-2542-419-02
10-2410-410-02
10-1123-410-03
10-2660-410-03-01
10-2660-410-02-01
10-2660-410-03-01
10-2660-410-02-01
10-1110-410-02-30-01
10-1110-410-02-30-01

10-2210-319-02

40-2551-331-00

10-2210-332-02

40-2550-402-00

20-2540-342-00

10-2310-231-00
10-2310-231-00

10-1110-222-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT





Bills Payable List Page 2 of 8

Printed: 01/22/2020 11:49:24AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 12/1/19 to 12/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES 21 456.10  10-1110-222-02-40
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS 21 195.37  10-1110-222-03-40
MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS 21 24578  10-1111-222-02
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS 21 229.06  10-1112-222-02
MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS 21 114.53  10-1113-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 21 87.91  10-1114-222-00
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 21 347.87  10-1114-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 21 114.53  10-1114-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS 21 2,605.71  10-1120-222-03
Foreign Lang Medical Ins 21 114.53  10-1120-222-03-06
MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS 21 378.40  10-1121-222-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS 21 656.51  10-1122-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS 21 12548  10-1123-222-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 21 347.86  10-1124-222-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 21 354.56  10-1204-222-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 21 339.55  10-1204-222-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 21 114.53  10-1206-222-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 21 1,086.34  10-1206-222-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 21 440.73  10-1207-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 21 687.18  10-1209-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 21 458.12  10-1209-222-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS 21 570.63  10-1225-222-02
MES Gifted Medical Ins 21 171.79  10-1650-222-02
MMS Gifted Medical Ins 21 114.50  10-1650-222-03
ELL MES Medical Ins 21 113.52  10-1800-222-02
ELL MMS Medical Ins 21 113.52  10-1800-222-03
Social Wk MES Medical Ins 21 341.57  10-2113-222-02
Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 21 195.37  10-2113-222-03
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 21 182.04  10-2139-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 21 114.53  10-2140-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 21 227.04  10-2140-222-03
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 21 456.10  10-2150-222-02
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 21 227.04 10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 21 699.65 10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 21 31411 10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 21 142.31  10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 21 988.72  10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 21 874.19  10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 21 452.39  10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 21 286.32  10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 21 114.53  20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 21 91220  20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 21 555.26  20-2540-222-03
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 21 982.81  40-2550-222-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURARM 21 229.04  40-2551-222-00

52256414
BMO
IAHPERD STATE CONVENTION-HOETZER 20986 190.00 10-2210-314-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT





Bills Payable List Page 3 of 8

Printed: 01/22/2020 11:49:24AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 12/1/19 to 12/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number

PESI WORKSHOP-BORON 20986 219.99 10-2210-314-02

5TH GRADE TEACHER SUPPLIES 20986 40.96  10-1110-410-02-35
CLEARING-FRAUDULANT CHARGE 20986 (6.76) 10-1999-00-99
CLEARING-FRAUDULANT CHARGE 20986 (6.28) 10-1999-00-99
CLEARING-FRAUDULANT CHARGE 20986 (6.81) 10-1999-00-99
CLEARING-FRAUDULANT CHARGE 20986 6.81  10-1999-00-99

STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES 20986 (190.00) 10-2210-314-02

STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES 20986 (219.99) 10-2210-314-02

ELEM SUPPLIES 5TH GRADE 20986 (40.96) 10-1110-410-02-35

BMO - AMAZON
BOE SUPPLIES - TRIPLE | ENVELOPES 20986 10.99  10-2310-410-00

$10.99 AMAZON
BMO - AMERICAN CHORAL DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION
MMS CHOIR COMPETITION TRY OUT FEES 20986 240.00 10-1999-00-99
WORKSHOP - CRAMER 20986 50.00 10-2210-314-03
$290.00 AMERICAN CHORAL DIRECTORS A&

BMO - APPLE ITUNES STORE
MES IPAD APPS 20986 205.51  10-1114-390-02-1

MMS IPAD APPS 20986 102.75  10-1124-390-03-1
$308.26  APPLE ITUNES STORE

BMO - BAYMONT INN & SUITES
CROSS COUNTRY TRAVEL 20986 160.00  10-1500-332-00

$160.00 BAYMONT INN & SUITES

BMO - CHICO'S, LLC.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 20986 42,93  20-2542-410-02

$42.93 CHICO'S, LLC.
BMO - FLOCABULARY

FLOCABULARY INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT 20986 120.00 10-2220-390-02
FLOCABULARY INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT 20986 120.00  10-2220-390-02
FLOCABULARY INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT 20986 120.00  10-2220-390-02
FLOCABULARY INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT 20986 120.00  10-2220-390-02

$480.00 FLOCABULARY
BMO - HOLIDAY INN

WORKSHOP TRAVEL - KEEFE 20986 285.00 10-2210-332-02-24620-462000
WORKSHOP TRAVEL - KEEFE 20986 16.17  10-2210-332-02-24620-462000
WORKSHOP TRAVEL - KEEFE 20986 285.00 10-2210-332-02-24620-462000

$586.17 HOLIDAY INN
BMO - IAHPERD

STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES-HOETZER 20986 190.00 10-2210-314-02
$190.00 |AHPERD
BMO - IASBO
WORKSHOP - JOHNS 20986 275.00 10-2210-314-01
$275.00 IASBO
BMO - IDI
INTERCULTURAL DEVELOPMENT INVENTOR 20986 180.00 10-2310-314-00
$180.00 IDI

BMO - ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL BOARDS
BOE WORKSHOP - COLEMAN 20986 14420 10-2310-314-00

$144.20  ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL

BMO - ILLINOIS TOLLWAY
TOLLWAY IPASS 20986 100.00 40-2550-331-00-3

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT





Bills Payable List

Printed: 01/22/2020 11:49:24AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 12/1/19 to 12/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

BMO - MICHAELS ARTS & CRAFTS
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES

BMO - NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR MUSIC EDUCATORS
MIDDLE SCHOOL DUES & FEES

BMO - PESI INC.
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES-BORON

BMO - PRIMAL CUT STEAKHOUSE
WORKSHOP TRAVEL - KEEFE

BMO - RENAISSANCE HOTELS
WORKSHOP TRAVEL - JOHNS

BMO - SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION
LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES

LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES -IDEA GRAI

BMO - SIGNAL GRAPHICS
BOE SUPPLIES - BUSINESS CARDS

BMO - TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS
7TH GRADE TEACHER SUPPLIES - CLAY

BMO - THE HOME DEPOT
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES

BMO - WALGREENS
MMS PBIS SUPPLIES

MMS PBIS FOOD

BMO - WALMART
ELEM SUPPLIES 5TH GRADE

BMO - WALMART
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES

CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES

BUREAU OF EDUCATION & RESEAR
0000200429 STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MMS-ROBINSON

CARLY KRAFT
Tuition Reimb - MES
Tuition Reimb - MMS
Tuition Reimb - MMS
Tuition Reimb - MES

Override Batch #

20986

20986

20986

20986

20986

20986
20986

20986

20986

20986

20986
20986

20986

20986
20986

BMO

24

20
20
20
20

Amount
$100.00

97.81
$97.81

123.00
$123.00

219.99
$219.99

30.00
$30.00

340.40
$340.40

120.00
11.95
$131.95

143.06
$143.06

25.00
$25.00

17.21
$17.21

30.00
10.68
$40.68

40.96
$40.96

20.84
84.67
$105.51

$4,070.08

279.00

$279.00

841.05
493.95
493.95
841.05

$2,670.00

Page 4 of 8

State Account Number
ILLINOIS TOLLWAY

10-3500-410-02
MICHAELS ARTS & CRAFTS

10-1121-640-03-1
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR MUSI!

10-2210-314-02
PESI INC.

10-2210-332-02-24620-462000
PRIMAL CUT STEAKHOUSE

10-2210-332-01
RENAISSANCE HOTELS

10-1206-410-03-24620-462000
10-1206-410-03-24620-462000
SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION

10-2310-410-00
SIGNAL GRAPHICS

10-1120-410-03-37
TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS

10-3500-410-02
THE HOME DEPOT

10-1120-410-03-2
10-1120-315-03-2
WALGREENS

10-1110-410-02-35
WALMART

10-3500-410-02
10-3500-410-02
WALMART

Payee Vendor Total

10-2210-314-03

10-2210-230-02
10-2210-230-03
10-2210-230-03
10-2210-230-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT





Bills Payable List Page 5 of 8

Printed: 01/22/2020 11:49:24AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 12/1/19 to 12/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number

CLAUDINE RAYOS

Tuition Reimb - MES 20 359.20 10-2210-230-02
Tuition Reimb - MES 20 359.20 10-2210-230-02
$718.40
CONNECTION'S ACADEMY EAST
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 24 4,957.80 10-1912-670-03
$4,957.80
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY SEF
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MES 24 1,309.86  20-2542-465-03
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MES 24 2,230.30 20-2542-465-02
$3,540.16
DECKER EQUIPMENT
0000200366 LUNCH-REGLR EQUIP < $500 24 893.00 10-2560-419-03-421000
$893.00
DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS - RISK
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 24 21.79  10-1225-223-02
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 24 21.79  10-1120-223-03
$43.58
EASTERSEALS
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 24 6,697.15 10-1912-670-03
$6,697.15
ED-RED
BOARD OF EDUCATION DUES & FEES 24 2,250.00 10-2310-640-00
$2,250.00
ERIKSSON ENGINEERING
MAINT OF BLDG + GROUNDS SITE IMPROVE 24 137.50 60-2540-540-02
$137.50
FIRST STUDENT
SP ED TRANSP PURCHASED SVCS - MMS 24 2,380.00 40-2551-331-03
$2,380.00
GERALD WESCOTT
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service - Media Center 20 490.00 20-2542-323-02
$490.00
GRAINGER, INC.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 24 28.60 20-2542-410-02
$28.60
GRUBBS MECHANICAL CONSTRUC
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 24 2,493.50 20-2542-323-03
$2,493.50
GURNEE ROTARY
ADMINISTRATION DUES & FEES-LIND 24 137.50  10-2320-640-00
$137.50
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 24 33.60 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 24 69.08 20-2542-410-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT





Bills Payable List

Printed: 01/22/2020 11:49:24AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 12/1/19 to 12/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description

lllinois Digital Education Alliance
0000200451 STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES
0000200452 STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES

JODI LAUGHMAN
2nd Grade Activity - Parent Gift Supplies

JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY St
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service

KATHY NEVILLE
2nd Grade Activity - Parent Gift Supplies

LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF Pl
OPER & MAINT WATER-8/31-10/31

LAKE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTME
OPER & MAINT WATER
LUNCH-REGLR OTHER
OPER & MAINT WATER

LAKE COUNTY REGIONAL OFFICE (
BOARD OF ED Fingerprinting

MARICELA CANTERO
STUDENT LUNCH REFUND

MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, IN
Contracted Nursing Services - MES

Contracted Nursing Services - MES

MENARDS - GURNEE
Void BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
Void BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
Void BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
Void BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES

MICHELLE HAUSER
Art Club Supplies

MIDWEST AUDIO
COMPUTER REPAIR MAINTENANCE CONTR/

MILLBURN ELEMENTARY PETTY CA
TRUCK & TRAILOR INSPECTION

Override

Batch #

24
24

20

24

20

24

24
24
24

24

20

24
24

24
24
24
24

24

24

24

Amount
$102.68

225.00
125.00

$350.00

67.34

$67.34

123.90

$123.90

52.97

$52.97

1,918.32

$1,918.32

214.00
316.00
214.00

$744.00

10.00

$10.00

30.00

$30.00

2,103.75
2,035.00

$4,138.75

16.82
32.56
21.35
53.89

$124.62

280.60

$280.60

160.00

$160.00

52.00

Page 6 of 8

State Account Number

10-2210-314-02
10-2210-314-02

10-1110-315-02-72-01

20-2542-323-03

10-1110-315-02-72-01

20-2540-370-02

20-2540-370-02
10-2560-600-00-421000
20-2540-370-02

10-2310-319-00

10-1611-02

10-2132-319-02
10-2132-319-02

20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-03

10-1502-410-02-02

10-2660-323-03-01

20-2545-640-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT





Bills Payable List

Printed: 01/22/2020 11:49:24AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 12/1/19 to 12/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description

MILLBURN EPIC
CLEARING-AMERICAN OUTFITTERS SPIRITW

CLEARING-PARENT BOOKFAIR PAYMENT
CLEARING-COLOR PORTRAITS ELEMENTAR'

MILWAUKEE BREWERS GROUP TIC
8TH GRADE FIELD TRIP - ACTIVITY

NASCO
0000200418 MIDDLE SCHOOL ART SUPPLIES
0000200418 MIDDLE SCHOOL ART SUPPLIES

National Seating & Mobility, Inc.
0000200334 Pre-K Non-Cap Equipment-Medicaid Even Year

NCS PEARSON, INC.

0000200420 PSYCHOLOGIST SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT EVE
0000200420 PSYCHOLOGIST SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT EVE
NEW CONNECTIONS ACADEMY

PRIVATE TUITION - MES

PARKREATION

0000200337 PLAYGROUND EQUIP NON-CAP >$500 + <$2¢

0000200337 PLAYGROUND EQUIP NON-CAP >$500 + <$2¢

0000200337 PLAYGROUND EQUIP NON-CAP >$500 + <$2¢
PARTNERS4RESULTS

DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE MMS
DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE MES

PEST CONTROL SERVICES
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service

RAYMOND CHEVROLET-KIA
SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVCt

SANDY STOLZER
2nd Grade Activity - Parent Gift Supplies

SARA GLADE
Tuition Reimb - MES

SARAH KILCOIN-JOHNSON

Override

Batch #

24
24
24

20

24
24

24

24
24

24

24
24
24

21
21

24
24

24

20

20

Amount

$52.00

463.00
8.50
2,046.69

$2,518.19

3,200.00

$3,200.00

2,429.53
121.60

$2,551.13

512.73

$512.73

128.00
169.60

$297.60

4,267.95

$4,267.95

336.56
1,990.00
882.55

$3,209.11

3,976.02
6,769.98

$10,746.00

50.00
50.00

$100.00

48.60

$48.60

53.20

$53.20

525.00

$525.00

Page 7 of 8

State Account Number

10-1999-00-99
10-1999-00-99
10-1999-00-99

10-1120-315-03-78-01

10-1123-410-03
10-1123-410-03

10-1225-700-02-24992-499200

10-2140-410-03-24620-462000
10-2140-410-03-24620-462000

10-1912-670-02

20-2543-740-02-2
20-2547-740-02
20-2547-740-02

10-2660-390-03
10-2660-390-02

20-2542-323-02
20-2542-323-03

40-2551-331-00

10-1110-315-02-72-01

10-2210-230-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT





Bills Payable List

Printed: 01/22/2020 11:49:24AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 12/1/19 to 12/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES-NUMERACY CONSL

SHERIFF OFFICE- ADMINISTRATION
FALSE ALARM RESPONSE

SPECIAL TEES, INC.

0000200349 8TH GRADE TEE SHIRTS

SPECIALIZED DATA SYSTEMS, INC.
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE/PAYROLL CHECKS

STAPLES ADVANTAGE
0000200438 BLDG. ADDNS. EQUIP < $2500 MMS
0000200438 BLDG. ADDNS. EQUIP < $2500 MES

STEVE ROBINSON
EMPLOYEE COMPUTER PURCH

SUSAN STONE
Tuition Reimb - MES

THE HOME DEPOT PRO
0000200422 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

VILLAGE OF LINDENHURST/FEES
SECURITY SERVICES PURCH SVCS

VIRTUAL CONNECTIONS ACADEMY
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS

WOLD ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEEF
MAINT OF BLDG + GROUNDS SITE IMPROVE
Site Improvements - House
REG TRANS CAPTL OUTLAY
Site Improvement + Infrastructure MES

Site Improvement + Infrastructure MMS

YVONNE GLAY
SPECIAL EDUCATION TRAVEL EXP.-6/21/19-1

Override

Batch #
20

24

24

24

24
24

24

20

24

24

24

24
24
24
24
24

20

Report Total

Amount
83.00

$83.00

100.00

$100.00

1,271.00

$1,271.00

395.00

$395.00

999.96
249.99

$1,249.95

756.00

$756.00

449.00

$449.00

128.28

$128.28

25.00

$25.00

4,224.90

$4,224.90

265.58
531.17
403.75
4,993.98
807.27

$7,001.75

32.02

$32.02
$114,973.32

——r—

State Account Number

10-2210-332-02

20-2546-323-02

10-1120-315-03-78-01

10-2520-400-00

60-2530-730-03
60-2530-730-02

10-1110-740-00

10-2210-230-02

20-2542-410-02-1

20-2546-323-03

10-1912-670-03

60-2540-540-02
60-2540-540-04
40-2550-540-00
60-2530-540-02
60-2530-540-03

10-1200-332-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT





